Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12)
XS2
Water- and Environment-resistive FA Connectors
Save Wiring and Maintenance Effort
• Compact FA connectors satisfy IP67 requirements and en­
sure a 94V-0 fire retardant rating.
• A wide array of connectors makes a wiring system more
modular, simplifies maintenance, and reduces downtime.

BLACK44 BLACK
– BLUE3– BLUE3
Ordering Information
Connector
Type
Shape Size Number of
Poles
Cable
Material
Cable
Length (M)
Model
Socket Angled M12
3
PVC
2 XS2F-M12PVC3A2MLED
5 XS2F-M12PVC3A5MLED
10 XS2F-M12PVC3A10MLED
4
2 XS2F-M12PVC4A2MLED
5 XS2F-M12PVC4A5MLED
10 XS2F-M12PVC4A10MLED
3
PUR
2 XS2F-M12PUR3A2MLED
5 XS2F-M12PUR3A5MLED
10 XS2F-M12PUR3A10MLED
4
2 XS2F-M12PUR4A2MLED
5 XS2F-M12PUR4A5MLED
10 XS2F-M12PUR4A10MLED
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number.
When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS2F - M12 @@@ @A @@M LED

14.9 dia.
23
Ordering Information
Suitable cable dia.
(mm)
Cable connection
direction Connection method Model Minimum order
6-mm-dia. model
(5 to 6 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2C-D4C1
50
Soldering XS2C-D421
Angled
Crimping XS2C-D4C2
Soldering XS2C-D422
4-mm-dia. model
(4 to 5 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2C-D4C3
Soldering XS2C-D423
Angled
Crimping XS2C-D4C4
Soldering XS2C-D424
3-mm-dia. model
(3 to 4 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2C-D4C5
Soldering XS2C-D425
Angled
Crimping XS2C-D4C6
Soldering XS2C-D426
Note: Crimping plug contacts are sold separately.
■ XS2U
(Crimping Pin for XS2C)
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Dimensions XS2U-222@ (Socket Pin)
1.5
B
A
2.3 dia.2 dia.
C dia.
Slit
Model
Suitable
core size
(mm2)
Dimension (mm) No. of
slits A B C
XS2U-2221 0.18 to 0.3 16.7 6.1 0.8 1
XS2U-2222 0.5 to 0.75 16.8 6.2 1.3 0
Note: A special tool must be used for crimping. For details, refer to the “XS5/XS2 - Assembly Tooling and Accessories” datasheet.
Note: Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order. Ordering Information
Suitable core size
(mm2) Model Minimum order
0.18 to 0.3 XS2U-2221
100
0.5 to 0.75 XS2U-2222
146 Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS2
Buy Now: www.ValinOnline.com | Phone: 800-774-5630 | Email: CustomerService@valin.com
■ XS2C - Sockets, Screw Terminals
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
XS2C-D5S7 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm)
XS2C-D5S9 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm)
XS2C-D4S7 (4-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm)
XS2C-D4S9 (4-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm)
54.9
20 dia. 14.9 dia. 16 dia.
XS2C-D5S1 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 6 mm)
XS2C-D4S@ (4-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 3, 4, or 6 mm)
54.9
20 dia.
M12 × 1

20 dia.
M12 × 1
Ordering Information
No. of poles Suitable cable dia. (mm)
Straight connectors Angled connectors
Minimum order
Model Model
8-mm-dia. model (7 to 8 mm dia.) XS2C-D5S7 —
50
5 7-mm-dia. model (6 to 7 mm dia.) XS2C-D5S9 —
6-mm-dia. model (5 to 6 mm dia.) XS2C-D5S1 XS2C-D5S2
8-mm-dia. model (7 to 8 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S7 —
7-mm-dia. model (6 to 7 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S9 —
4 6-mm-dia. model (5 to 6 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S1 XS2C-D4S2
4-mm-dia. model (4 to 5 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S3 XS2C-D4S4
3-mm-dia. model (3 to 4 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S5 XS2C-D4S6
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS2 147
Buy Now: www.ValinOnline.com | Phone: 800-774-5630 | Email: CustomerService@valin.com
■ XS2G - Plugs, Crimping / Soldering Terminals
Dimensions (Unit: mm)

M12 × 114.9 dia.
23
Ordering Information
Suitable cable dia.
(mm)
Cable connection
direction
Connection
method Model Minimum
order
6-mm-dia. model
(5 to 6 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2G-D4C1
50
Soldering XS2G-D421
Angled Soldering XS2G-D422
4-mm-dia. model
(4 to 5 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2G-D4C3
Soldering XS2G-D423
Angled Soldering XS2G-D424
3-mm-dia. model
(3 to 4 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2G-D4C5
Soldering XS2G-D425
Angled Soldering XS2G-D426
Note: Crimping plug contacts are sold separately.
■ XS2U
(Crimping Pin for XS2G)
Dimensions
XS2U-312@ (Plug Pin)
(Unit: mm)
2.3 dia.2 dia.
C dia.
1.5
1 dia.
B
A
Model
Suitable
core size
(mm2)
Dimension (mm) No. of
slits A B C
XS2U-3121 0.18 to 0.3 20.0 6.1 0.8 1
XS2U-3122 0.5 to 0.75 20.1 6.2 1.3 0
Note: A special tool must be used for crimping. For details, refer to the “XS5/XS2 - Assembly Tooling and Accessories” datasheet.
Slit Dimensions
Note: Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order. Ordering Information
Suitable core size
(mm2) Model Minimum order
0.18 to 0.3 XS2U-3121
100
0.5 to 0.75 XS2U-3122
148 Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS2
Buy Now: www.ValinOnline.com | Phone: 800-774-5630 | Email: CustomerService@valin.com
■ XS2G - Plugs, Screw Terminals
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
XS2G-D5S7 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm)
XS2G-D5S9 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm)
XS2G-D4S7 (4-core Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm)
XS2G-D4S9 (4-core Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm)
58.7
16 dia.20 dia. 14.9 dia.
XS2G-D5S1 (5-core Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 6 mm)
XS2G-D4S@ (4-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 3, 4, or 6 mm)
58.7
14 dia.20 dia.
M12 × 1
14.9 dia.

M12 × 1
14 dia.
Ordering Information
No. of poles Suitable cable dia. (mm)
Straight connectors Angled connectors
Minimum order
Model Model
8-mm-dia. model (7 to 8 mm dia.) XS2G-D5S7 —
50
5 7-mm-dia. model (6 to 7 mm dia.) XS2G-D5S9 —
6-mm-dia. model (5 to 6 mm dia.) XS2G-D5S1 XS2G-D5S2
8-mm-dia. model (7 to 8 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S7 —
7-mm-dia. model (6 to 7 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S9 —
4 6-mm-dia. model (5 to 6 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S1 XS2G-D4S2
4-mm-dia. model (4 to 5 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S3 XS2G-D4S4
3-mm-dia. model (3 to 4 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S5 XS2G-D4S6
Note: XS2G Screw terminal Plugs cannot be connected to side by side to the CN1 and CN2 connectors of XS2R Y-Joint Sockets/Plugs.
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS2 149
Buy Now: www.ValinOnline.com | Phone: 800-774-5630 | Email: CustomerService@valin.com
Y-Joint 4-Pin Plug/Socket Connectors

CN0
CN1 CN1
Ordering Information
Type Connector Cable length L (m) Model Minimum order
0.5 XS2R-D426-B11-F
5
Connectors on both cable ends
1 XS2R-D426-C11-F
With cable
2 XS2R-D426-D11-F
3 XS2R-D426-E11-F
Connector on one cable end
2 XS2R-D426-D10-F
5 XS2R-D426-G10-F
XS2R-D426-1
10Without cable Y-Joint plug/socket —
XS2R-D426-5
XS2R-D426-81
XS2R-D426-82
Note: XS2G Screw-on Plugs cannot be connected side-by-side to the CN1 and CN2 connectors. Consider using a crimping or soldering model instead.
150 Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS2
Buy Now: www.ValinOnline.com | Phone: 800-774-5630 | Email: CustomerService@valin.com
T-Joint Plug/Socket Connectors
4 4
3 3
2 2
1 1
1 2 3 4
C (Male)
XS2R-D423-1 Wiring Diagram
Bifurcated Model A (Male) B (Male)
A B
C
24.6
29
50.6
M12
14.6 dia.
M12
C (Female)
4
3
2
1
1 2 3 4
4
3
2
1
XS2R-D424-1 Wiring Diagram
Daisy-chain Model M12 A (Female) B (Male)
A B
C
14.6 dia.

20.4 5 2. Applicable core wire size for solder cup pins: 0.5 mm2 max.
3. The M16 nut and seal rubber are included.
Ordering Information
Mounting method
Embedded with screw threads
Pin shape Model
XS2M-D421
Minimum order
Embedded with no screw threads
Flange-mounting
Screw-mounting
Solder cup pin
Through-hole PCB pin
Solder cup pin
XS2M-D422
XS2M-D423
XS2M-D424-1
XS2M-D424-2
50
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS2 155
XS2R Application Examples
XS2R-D422-1 (Aggregate Model)
A B
C
SensorSensor
XS2W/XS2F/XS2C
XS2R-D422-1XS2G/XS2H XS2G/XS2H
• A pair of Two-wire Sensors or Three-wire
Sensors can be connected as shown in
the illustration.
• The XS2R-D422-5 has feedthrough con­
nections, thus working as a connector for
the extension cable.
Photoelectric sensor
Photoelectric sensor
XS2R-D423-1 (Bifurcated Model)
XS2W/XS2F/XS2C XS2R-D423-1 XS2W/XS2F/XS2C
A B
C
Sensor
XS2G/XS2H
• Two or Three-wire Sensor signals can be
bifurcated.
Proximity sensor
PLC (A)
PLC (B)
XS2R-D424-1 (Daisy Chain Model)
Sensor2 Sensor3Sensor2
A B
C
A B